
Rule 4 34-CVL 

(a) Insert full name of 

company 

(b) Insert full name(s) 
and address(es) 

(c) Insert date 

Presenter’s name, 
address and reference (if 

any) 

Form 4 20 

The Insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company’s Affairs 

Pursuant to Section 95/99 of the " 9 5 

Insolvency Act 1986 

For official use “SS - 

To the Registrar of Companies 

Company Number 

07609266 

Name of Company 

(a) Mellard UK Limited formerly Freedom Carpet Cleaners Windsor Limited 

IAWe (b) Jonathan Sinclair FCA FABRP of Sinclair Harris, 46 Vivian Avenue, Hendon 
Central, London, NW4 3XP 

the liquidator¢s) of the above-named company attach a statement of the company’s affairs 
as at (c) 5 June 2013 

Signed Date 5 June 2013 

Ref JS/MellardUK/5 For Official Use 

Liquidation Section Post Room 

46 Vivian Avenue, 

Hendon Central, 

_ | | | | | | | | | 
*A2AAQ7EB* 

A04 11/06/2013 #135 

COMPANIES HOUSE 

CVL 405 - LETTER TO CREDS POST S98 



Rule 4 34-CVL Form 4 19 

Statement of Affairs 

Statement as to affairs of 

MELLARD UK LIMITED 

FORMERLY FREEDOM CARPET CLEANERS WINDSOR LIMITED 

Company Number - 07609266 

on the 5 June 2013 being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the 
resolution for winding up 

Statement of Truth 

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true 

Full name David Ronald Charles Quilter 

Z——__——— 
Signed L ————_, 

Dated 5 June 2013 

CVL 320 - COPY OF SOA 



Mellard UK Limited 
Formerly Freedom Carpet Cleaners Windsor Limited 

Directors' Estimated Statement of Affairs as at 5 June 2013 

Unsecured Assets 

Goodwill 

Office Equipment and machinery 

Stock (cleaning products) 

Vehicles 

Less unsecured creditors 

HM Revenue & Customs (CT) 

HM Revenue & Customs (PAYE/NI) 

David Quilter 

Hibu (UK) Limited 

Deficiency as per creditors 

Issued and paid up share capital 

Deficiency as creditors and shareholders 

Notes 

Notes Book Value 

Nil 

£700 
£300 

£2,125 
£3,125 

APPENDIX A 

Nil 

Nit 

£12,000 

£292 

1. The information contained within this Statement of Affairs is based upon details provided by the Director 

2 The inclusion of any claim does not constitute an admittance of the debt All claims are subject to formal 
adjudication 

3 The Statement of Affairs is subject to costs and expenses 
4 No provision has been made for staff claims 

5 There are no Preferential Creditors 
7 

Estimated 
to Realise 

£1,000 
£500 
£200 

£1,885 
£3,585 

(£12,292) 
(£8,707) 

£1 

(£8,708) 

(Including a Vauxhall Combo an LDV and A Class Mercedes) The Vauxhall Combo van is YD03 TZM has been valued 

by Webuyanyvan at £755 The second vehicle DX51 UZN is SORN and is not road worthy The valuation of £200 

attributed 1s the scrap value of the vehicle The Mercedes A Class has been valued by webuyanycar for £930



931))0 X958 
159M 

SHOH 
380] 

TIN/2AVa) 
Swoisn 

 snuaned 
WH 

sae 
atti 
S
E
E
 

(Té6TZ 
EptOb/t0z 

2y) 
vv8 

8608 
DIYSHIOA 

159M 
psojpeig| 

FANS 
EUOIA 

Aaidiys 
a
t
o
 

sjunoIIy 
{13) 

swoasn3 
9g enuaney 

WH 
uN 

(Te6T2 
Eptor/toz 

2y) 
vv9 

029) 
‘MO8SR|D) 

DOE 
XOg 

Od 
ZETTS 

suonesado 
25] 

WOpAoID 
- 92YJO a2uEaWIO> 

}e907 
{19} 

swoysn> 
*g anuaaay 

WH 
2
A
 

ee 
T
R
L
,
 

221 
864N 

‘JA 
Uodn 

ajseaman 
UoyuaqsUdT, 

‘MaIA 
Wed 

LOQUAg 
zoez7daWy 

Wun 
Buljpuey 

suneyy 
Aouaajosuy) 

SWOYSN} 
B 

BNUSAaY 
WH 

qWSouY 
Suelejey| 

9 
SSeIppy 

§ 
5SeJppy 

Pp SSOlppy| 
€ 
SSeuppy| 

7 
SSalppy| 

T 
SSaippy; 

owen 

‘Sioupary 
painsasuny 

8 
XIGNIdd¥ 

eLoz/an/ro 

PTOz 
s
u
n
s
 
iesy 


